

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Lundeen

- 1 Amend the Education Committee Report, dated February 5, 2020, page
- 2 2, line 5, strike "ELEVEN" and substitute "THIRTEEN".
- 3 Page 2, line 19, strike "AND".
- 4 Page 2, strike line 20.
- 5 Page 2, line 21, strike "(I)" and substitute "(h)".
- 6 Page 2, line 22, strike "DISTRICT;" and substitute "DISTRICT, APPOINTED
- 7 BY AN ORGANIZATION THAT REPRESENTS SCHOOL EXECUTIVES;"
- 8 Page 2, line 23, strike "(II)" and substitute "(i)".
- 9 Page 2, line 24, strike "DISTRICT;" and substitute "DISTRICT, APPOINTED
- 10 BY AN ORGANIZATION THAT REPRESENTS SCHOOL EXECUTIVES;"
- 11 Page 2, strike lines 25 and 26 and substitute:
- 12 "(j) A CHIEF OF POLICE APPOINTED BY AN ORGANIZATION THAT
- 13 REPRESENTS COLORADO CHIEFS OF POLICE;
- 14 (k) A COUNTY SHERIFF APPOINTED BY AN ORGANIZATION THAT
- 15 REPRESENTS COLORADO COUNTY SHERIFFS; AND
- 16 (l) TWO MEMBERS WHO ARE EITHER A STUDENT OR PARENT WHO
- 17 ATTENDED A SCHOOL OR HAD A CHILD ATTEND A SCHOOL AT THE TIME A
- 18 SCHOOL SHOOTING OCCURRED AT THE SCHOOL, ONE APPOINTED BY THE
- 19 MAJORITY LEADER OF THE SENATE AND ONE APPOINTED BY THE MINORITY
- 20 LEADER OF THE SENATE."

** ** ** ** **